

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1713

MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 MILFORD
 MILFORD SALT SHED AND STORES BUILDING

STATE PROJECT NO: 83-251

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009
 No. of Bidders: 10

CONN CARPENTRY CORP

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

RICHARDS CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100244A	SIGNS	ea.	3	154 00	462 00	400 00	1200 00	550 00	1650 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2065 00	2065 00	13000 00	13000 00	5300 00	5300 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	3221	7 12	22933 52	7 00	22547 00	5 00	16105 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		22715 00	22715 00	28000 00	28000 00	18000 00	18000 00
0177100A	SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS	l.s.		691345 00	691345 00	711000 00	711000 00	724347 75	724347 75
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		19600 00	19600 00	9000 00	9000 00	71685 00	71685 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	5100	6 25	31875 00	10 00	51000 00	6 25	31875 00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	100	49 56	4956 00	60 00	6000 00	85 00	8500 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	4590	54 72	251164 80	53 00	243270 00	60 00	275400 00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	160	15 46	2473 60	11 00	1760 00	6 00	960 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1150	1 62	1863 00	1 00	1150 00	1 35	1552 50
0202640A	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.	1	2065 00	2065 00	400 00	400 00	2750 00	2750 00
0203003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	1030	2 07	2132 10	26 00	26780 00	9 00	9270 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1400	2 07	2898 00	5 00	7000 00	1 00	1400 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	15	154 88	2323 20	100 00	1500 00	90 00	1350 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	5840	1 30	7592 00	1 00	5840 00	1 10	6424 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	1355	25 81	34972 55	27 00	36585 00	25 00	33875 00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	230	20 65	4749 50	47 00	10810 00	35 00	8050 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	600	3 52	2112 00	4 00	2400 00	2 75	1650 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1713

MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 MILFORD
 STATE PROJECT NO: 83-251
 MILFORD SALT SHED AND STORES BUILDING

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				CONN CARPENTRY CORP		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	520	38.18	19853.60	38.00	19760.00	26.00	13520.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1420	5.63	7994.60	2.00	2840.00	7.75	11005.00
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.	3065	5.16	15815.40	3.00	9195.00	3.00	9195.00
0406441	SUPERPAVE 0.375"	ton	1415	94.94	134340.10	90.00	127350.00	102.00	144330.00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	635	103.20	65532.00	86.00	54610.00	95.00	60325.00
0406996A	PAVING FABRIC	s.y.	2745	9.24	25363.80	8.00	21960.00	10.00	27450.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	10416.00	10416.00	9000.00	9000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2073.64	6220.92	2700.00	8100.00	1575.00	4725.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	3	1154.36	3463.08	2600.00	7800.00	1200.00	3600.00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	30	5.16	154.80	100.00	3000.00	110.00	3300.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	104.00	104.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	40	1.03	41.20	23.00	920.00	21.50	860.00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	236	30.91	7294.76	41.00	9676.00	31.50	7434.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	60	33.61	2016.60	44.00	2640.00	40.00	2400.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	164	31.37	5144.68	32.00	5248.00	32.00	5248.00
0651745	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	108	26.99	2914.92	25.00	2700.00	45.00	4860.00
0652009	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	524.52	1049.04	630.00	1260.00	500.00	1000.00
0652010	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	555.50	555.50	670.00	670.00	600.00	600.00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	5	51.63	258.15	90.00	450.00	63.25	316.25
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	5	51.63	258.15	90.00	450.00	63.25	316.25
0728030A	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.	375	2.87	1076.25	2.00	750.00	12.00	4500.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	295	5.11	1507.45	6.00	1770.00	8.25	2433.75
0821600A	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (TL-5)	l.f.	140	229.22	32090.80	180.00	25200.00	330.00	46200.00
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	38	413.01	15694.38	600.00	22800.00	650.00	24700.00
0910001	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)	l.f.	288	20.79	5987.52	21.00	6048.00	23.00	6624.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1713

MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 MILFORD
 MILFORD SALT SHED AND STORES BUILDING

STATE PROJECT NO: 83-251

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009 No. of Bidders: 10				CONN CARPENTRY CORP				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				RICHARDS CORP			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	4	144	55	578	20	250	00	1000	00	275	00	1100	00
0913884A	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.	1	3195	65	3195	65	2900	00	2900	00	3200	00	3200	00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000	00	1000	00	1000	00	1000	00	1000	00	1000	00
0921029A	CONCRETE APRON	s.f.	590	17	74	10466	60	12	00	7080	00	16	50	9735	00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	500	2	97	1485	00	5	00	2500	00	1	00	500	00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	3885	1	08	4195	80	5	00	19425	00	4	00	15540	00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	3885	1	00	3885	00	1	00	3885	00	1	60	6216	00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	10	1300	00	13000	00	2400	00	24000	00	1985	00	19850	00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		6700	00	6700	00	12000	00	12000	00	5200	00	5200	00
1209050	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	s.f.	350	5	04	1764	00	8	00	2800	00	4	15	1452	50
1301311A	COPPER SERVICE TUBING	l.f.	158	34	83	5503	14	32	00	5056	00	55	00	8590	00
						1533718	36			1612585	00			1695070	00

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation
 ACC-283 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1713

MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 STATE PROJECT NO: 83-251
 MILFORD
 MILFORD SALT SHED AND STORES BUILDING

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009
 No. of Bidders: 10

CONN CARPENTRY CORP

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

RICHARDS CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	CONN CARPENTRY CORP								
	- - - - -				1,533,718.36				
BIDDER 04	NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.								
	- - - - -				1,719,490.00				
BIDDER 05	RIZZO CORP								
	- - - - -				1,812,978.85				
BIDDER 06	GAR-SAN CORP.								
	- - - - -				1,828,413.81				
BIDDER 07	MIZZY CONST., INC.								
	- - - - -				1,887,000.00				
BIDDER 08	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC.								
	- - - - -				1,998,400.00				
BIDDER 09	DALLING CONST INC								
	- - - - -				2,010,261.50				
BIDDER 10	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING								
	- - - - -				2,429,990.75				